501810936 02/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adalberto Audino Jr.	11/29/2001
Matthew Errol Quamina	11/29/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Negro College Fund, Inc.	
Street Address:	8260 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11882006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Phone: 312/577-7000

Email: hdoneg@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Parmelee

Address Line 1: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery
Address Line 2: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8821-91702-US
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Parmelee
--------------------	--------------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=91702_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=91702_Assignment_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027659 FRAME: 0028 CH \$40.00 118820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADALBERTO ANDINO, JR., of 120 Regina Drive, Sterling, State of Virginia, and MATTHEW ERROL QUAMINA, 9411 Lee Highway #403, Fairfax, State of Virginia, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND, INC., a New York not-forprofit corporation, organized under the laws of the State of New York with its principal place of business in Fairfax, Virginia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by ADALBERTO ANDINO, JR., and MATTHEW ERROL QUAMINA and disclosed in the following patent application:

SELECTION OF INDIVIDUALS FROM A POOL OF CANDIDATES IN A COMPETITION SYSTEM

(Docket No. 72156)

and in and to said applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

ADALBERTO ANDINO, JR., and MATTHEW ERROL QUAMINA agree to do, or have done by them, all acts and sign, or have signed by them, all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 11/29/01

Adalbeato Andino, Jr.

Matthew Errol Quamina

STATE OF VIRGINIA)
) SS.
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX)

On November 29, 2001, before me, Sigrid V. Layne personally appeared ADALBERTO ANDINO, JR., personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary
My commission expires:

October 31, 2005

STATE OF VIRGINIA

SS.

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

On November 29, 2001, before me, Sigrid V. Layne personally appeared MATTHEW ERROL QUAMINA personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ssion expires / October 31, 2005

ASN.AFT